at the Subscription Price of HK$2.20 per Subscription Share. The net proceeds from the
Subscription, after deducting relevant expenses, are approximately HK$219,000,000,
approximately 29.22% of which will be used as general working capital for material and
contracting payments for facade projects in Hong Kong, and approximately 70.78% of
which will be used as general working capital for material and contracting payments for
facade projects in Macau.

– 2 –

CHANGE OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the shareholding structures of CSCD (i) immediately before
the completion of the Placing; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing but
before the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion of the Placing and the
Subscription as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing but

before the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription

CSCD Shareholders
No. of

CSCD Shares

% of the
issued share

capital of
CSCD (%)

No. of
CSCD Shares

% of the
issued share

capital of
CSCD (%)

No. of
CSCD Shares

% of the
issued share

capital of
CSCD (%)

Add Treasure(1) 1,596,403,279 74.06 1,496,403,279 69.42 1,596,403,279 70.78

CSC(1) 1,596,403,279 74.06 1,496,403,279 69.42 1,596,403,279 70.78

China Overseas Holdings Limited
(“COHL”)(1) 1,596,403,279 74.06 1,496,403,279 69.42 1,596,403,279 70.78

China State Construction Engineering
Corporation Limited（中國建築股份
有限公司）(“CSCECL”)(1) 1,596,403,279 74.06 1,496,403,279 69.42 1,596,403,279 70.78

China State Construction Engineering
Corporation*（中國建築集團有限公司）
(“CSCEC”)(1) 1,596,403,279 74.06 1,496,403,279 69.42 1,596,403,279 70.78

Mr. Zhang Haipeng(2) 3,750,000 0.17 3,750,000 0.17 3,750,000 0.17

Mr. Wu Mingqing(3) 5,000,000 0.23 5,000,000 0.23 5,000,000 0.22

Mr. Huang Jiang(4) 3,000,000 0.14 3,000,000 0.14 3,000,000 0.13

CSCD Shares held by public CSCD
Shareholders

Placing Shares – – 100,000,000 4.64 100,000,000 4.43

Other CSCD Shares 547,391,721 25.40 547,391,721 25.40 547,391,721 24.27

Total 2,155,545,000 100.00 2,155,545,000 100.00 2,255,545,000 100.00

– 3 –

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this joint announcement, Add Treasure is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CSC which,
in turn, is owned as to approximately 64.81% by COHL. COHL is a wholly-owned subsidiary of
CSCECL which, in turn, is a subsidiary of CSCEC. By virtue of the SFO, each of CSC, COHL,
CSCECL and CSCEC is deemed to be interested in the same 1,596,403,279 CSCD Shares held by
Add Treasure.

(2) Mr. Zhang Haipeng is a non-executive director of CSCD.

(3) Mr. Wu Mingqing is the chief executive officer and an executive director of CSCD.

(4) Mr. Huang Jiang is a non-executive director of CSCD.